
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-842

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: OFFICE OF REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS AND
TECHNOLOGY

On agenda: Final action:5/18/2021 5/18/2021

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to System and Services Agreement between Broward
County and SONIK Messaging Systems, Inc., to extend the contract term for up to five one-year
renewals and increase the not-to-exceed amounts for support and maintenance and for optional
services by a total of $550,000, for a new total contract value of $1,155,000; and authorize the Mayor
and Clerk to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 Second Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

